	DRM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) TRADEMA	RKS ONLY U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tradema	rks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Carstar Automotive, Inc.	Name: Ca star Franchise System, Inc.
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Internal Address:
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	Street Address: Suite 200, 8400 West 11011 Street
27 0 11 01 14	City: Overland Park State: Kansas Zip: 66210
	☐ Individual s) citizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Association
Nature of conveyance:	☐ General Partnership
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	Limited Partnership
Security Agreement Change of Name	⊠ Corporation-State <u>Kansas</u>
Other Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment	Other
Other Nanc Pro Tune Assignment	If assignee is not comiciled in the United States, a domestic
Execution Date: January 24, 2003	representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
Effective Date: October 1, 2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
	<u> </u>
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
N/A	1,953,010
Additional number(s) attach	l ned ☐ Yes ☒ No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Constance M. Jordan	
Internal Address: Stinson Morrison Hecker LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
	☐ Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1201 Walnut, Suite 2800	8. Deposit account number:
THE HOUSE CO	19-4409
City: Kansas City State: Missouri Zip: 64106-2150	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	THIS SPACE
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information original document. 	on is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
Constance M, Jordan ONO OUL 1	March 11/2003
Name of Person Signing Signat	ureL/ Dafe
Total number of pages including cove	r sheet, attachments, and document: 3

Mall documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Carstar Automotive, Inc., a Kansas corporation, Iccated at Suite 200, 8400 West 110th Street, Overland Park, Kansas 662 lo (hereinafter the "Assignor"), is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the following mark, and the registration thereof (hereinafter the "Mark"):

MARK	REGIS	TRATION NO.
CARSTAR and Design	1,953,010	

WHEREAS, Carstar Franchise System, Inc., a Kansas corporation, located at Suite 200, 8400 West 110th Street, Overland Park, Kansas 66210 (hereinafter the "Assignee"), did acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Mark and the goodwill of the business associated therewith.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

For good and valuable consideration previously transferred to Assignor, Assignor does by these presents, *nunc pro tunc*, to be effective October 1, 2002, transfer, convey, assign and set over unto Carstar Franchise System, Inc., all right, title and interest in and to the above listed mark, together with the goodwill of the business associated therewith including all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said mark with the right to sue and collect therefor, all common law rights in the mark and the registration listed above.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002625 FRAME: 0175

This Assignment is dated this <u>24+1/1</u> day of <u>January</u>, 2003

Carstar Automotive, Inc.

By:

Name: <u>Keu</u>

Title: <u>///c.</u>

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

State of Kansas

County of ___

On this <u>29^{ft}</u> day of <u>farmary</u>, 2003, before me personally appeared <u>Kwin R. Karas</u>, known to me to be the person who signed the foregoing document and acknowledged that he/she executed the same for the purposes set forth therein. In witness

whereof, I hereunto set my hand and official seal.

Ndtary Public

(SEAL)

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:

SUSAN E. HAMILTON Notary Public - State of Kansas My Appt. Expires 21,106

2

TRADEMARK REEL: 002625 FRAME: 0176